900684905 03/31/2022

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM718010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wizards of the Coast LLC		03/08/2022	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hasbro, Inc.		
Street Address:	1027 Newport Avenue		
City:	Pawtucket		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02861		
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5039162	UP FRONT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4017275089

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-727-5185

Email: sara.beccia@hasbro.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Beccia

Address Line 1: 1027 Newport Avenue

Address Line 4: Pawtucket, RHODE ISLAND 02861

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAMES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara Beccia
SIGNATURE:	/Sara Beccia/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=UPFRONT Trademark Assignment (US & CA)#page1.tif source=UPFRONT Trademark Assignment (US & CA)#page2.tif source=UPFRONT Trademark Assignment (US & CA)#page3.tif

REEL: 007676 FRAME: 0636

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of January 1, 2022, is by and between WIZARDS OF THE COAST LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business located at 1600 Lind Avenue South West, Suite 100, Renton, Washington 98057, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) to HASBRO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Rhode Island, U.S.A., having its principal place of business located at 1027 Newport Avenue, Pawtucket, Rhode Island 02861, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE),

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the record owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on Schedule A, including any common law rights and all trademark registrations relating to such trademarks, together with the goodwill related thereto (the "TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire, and ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer and convey ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, the trademark registration therefor, the right to sue and recover for past infringement of said TRADEMARKS and all of the goodwill associated with said TRADEMARKS, free and clear of any liens or encumbrances of whatever nature. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees that it shall cooperate with ASSIGNEE and execute such further documents and do such further acts as ASSIGNEE may reasonably request from time to time, in order to perfect this

TRADEMARK REEL: 007676 FRAME: 0637 Assignment and cause ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the said TRADEMARKS to be duly recorded against all of the TRADEMARKS worldwide.

WIZARDS OF THE COAST LLC

Name: Tarrant Sibley

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Legal Officer

Date: March <u>8</u>, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007676 FRAME: 0638

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Country	Mark	Status	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Canada	UPFRONT	Registered	1740715	Aug 6, 2015	TMA945486	Aug 8, 2016
United States	UP FRONT	Registered	86717708	Aug 7, 2015	5039162	Sep 13, 2016

RECORDED: 03/31/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007676 FRAME: 0639